
                  Greater Metro Conference Championships
                       Mitchell Park, Brookfield, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/17/2025
           ========== Girls Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    30  Wauwatosa East                              (22:06.1  110:30.3 0:40.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Ella Bartz              12   21:48.7
  2      4  Mallory Arthur          10   21:49.1
  3      6  Reese Gendrich          9    22:11.5
  4      7  Sabina Malak            9    22:12.2
  5     10  Mya Collum              10   22:28.8
  6   ( 18) Abigail Sumka           11   23:16.1
  7   ( 23) Grace Trevey            9    23:29.1

  2.    37  Brookfield East                             (22:15.3  111:16.3 1:36.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Alexandra Wang          10   21:32.9
  2      2  Kendall Kruse           11   21:34.1
  3      8  Quinn Longley           9    22:12.3
  4     11  Aislin Ford             12   22:47.7
  5     15  Iris Ornek              11   23:09.3
  6   ( 21) Jordan Wald             9    23:23.0
  7   ( 25) Nora Schneider          9    23:43.4

  3.    74  Germantown                                  (22:54.0  114:29.8 1:35.0)
==========================================================
  1      5  Carley Lorbecki         11   22:06.1
  2      9  Ava Borchardt           12   22:20.0
  3     14  Anne Drinan             12   22:58.6
  4     22  Hailey Sadowski         10   23:24.0
  5     24  Ella Pedersen           10   23:41.1
  6   ( 30) Brooke Jakubowski       12   24:04.7
  7   ( 31) Jordan Knudson          12   24:05.7

  4.   129  Divine Savior Holy Angels                   (23:47.2  118:55.6 1:19.6)
==========================================================
  1     16  Candy Garcia-Moloh      12   23:11.8
  2     19  Josephine Nolan         11   23:22.2
  3     26  Anna Miller             12   23:43.5
  4     32  Adelaide Priestaf       9    24:06.7
  5     36  Olivia Nencka           11   24:31.4
  6   ( 39) Mina Akiya              11   24:45.6
  7   ( 41) Natalie Ottman          11   24:53.4

  5.   137  Brookfield Central                          (23:54.5  119:32.4 1:55.9)
==========================================================
  1     12  Ellie Decker            11   22:50.5
  2     17  Kiley Keup              11   23:14.0
  3     33  Maya Fall               12   24:19.0
  4     35  Moira Coleman           10   24:22.5
  5     40  Alayna Winter           9    24:46.4
  6   ( 42) Yazhini Balasubraman    9    24:55.6
  7   ( 48) Avery Rupe              11   25:32.0

  6.   144  Hamilton                                    (23:56.9  119:44.1 1:45.9)
==========================================================
  1     13  Greta Harmon            10   22:53.6
  2     27  Alayna Ritchie          9    23:46.3
  3     29  Stella Hanson           9    23:51.8
  4     37  Calista Moen            9    24:32.9
  5     38  Alyssa Mrozinski        9    24:39.5



  6   ( 44) Avery Gilmartin         12   24:55.8
  7   ( 45) Everly Donohue          9    25:01.6

  7.   190  Menomonee Falls                             (24:38.9  123:14.5 1:54.8)
==========================================================
  1     20  Claire Schatzman        10   23:22.8
  2     34  Sarah Fischer           11   24:21.6
  3     43  Tessa Bill              10   24:55.6
  4     46  Jocelyn Klingkammer     12   25:16.9
  5     47  Kaelyn Raudabaugh       9    25:17.6
  6   ( 54) Anaiya Wells            11   31:11.7

  8.   230  Wauwatosa West                              (27:04.2  135:20.9 5:47.9)
==========================================================
  1     28  Sofia Saporito          9    23:48.1
  2     49  Chloe Hetzel            10   26:02.6
  3     50  Gabrielle Ferrell       9    26:39.8
  4     51  Charlotte Berghammer    12   29:14.4
  5     52  Ellie Goodman           10   29:36.0
  6   ( 53) Hazel Woznick           10   29:37.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Alexandra Wang     10   Brookfield East      21:32.9  6:57 
    2    2 Kendall Kruse      11   Brookfield East      21:34.1  6:57 
    3    3 Ella Bartz         12   Wauwatosa East       21:48.7  7:02 
    4    4 Mallory Arthur     10   Wauwatosa East       21:49.1  7:02 
    5    5 Carley Lorbecki    11   Germantown           22:06.1  7:07 
    6    6 Reese Gendrich     9    Wauwatosa East       22:11.5  7:09 
    7    7 Sabina Malak       9    Wauwatosa East       22:12.2  7:09 
    8    8 Quinn Longley      9    Brookfield East      22:12.3  7:09 
    9    9 Ava Borchardt      12   Germantown           22:20.0  7:12 
   10   10 Mya Collum         10   Wauwatosa East       22:28.8  7:15 
   11   11 Aislin Ford        12   Brookfield East      22:47.7  7:21 
   12   12 Ellie Decker       11   Brookfield Central   22:50.5  7:22 
   13   13 Greta Harmon       10   Hamilton             22:53.6  7:23 
   14   14 Anne Drinan        12   Germantown           22:58.6  7:24 
   15   15 Iris Ornek         11   Brookfield East      23:09.3  7:28 
   16   16 Candy Garcia-Moloh 12   Divine Savior Holy A 23:11.8  7:28 
   17   17 Kiley Keup         11   Brookfield Central   23:14.0  7:29 
   18   18 Abigail Sumka      11   Wauwatosa East       23:16.1  7:30 
   19   19 Josephine Nolan    11   Divine Savior Holy A 23:22.2  7:32 
   20   20 Claire Schatzman   10   Menomonee Falls      23:22.8  7:32 
   21   21 Jordan Wald        9    Brookfield East      23:23.0  7:32 
   22   22 Hailey Sadowski    10   Germantown           23:24.0  7:32 
   23   23 Grace Trevey       9    Wauwatosa East       23:29.1  7:34 
   24   24 Ella Pedersen      10   Germantown           23:41.1  7:38 
   25   25 Nora Schneider     9    Brookfield East      23:43.4  7:39 
   26   26 Anna Miller        12   Divine Savior Holy A 23:43.5  7:39 
   27      Grace Scott        10   Brookfield East      23:45.7  7:39 
   28   27 Alayna Ritchie     9    Hamilton             23:46.3  7:40 
   29      Isabelle Perry     12   Brookfield East      23:47.4  7:40 
   30   28 Sofia Saporito     9    Wauwatosa West       23:48.1  7:40 
   31      Paxtyn Weiss       10   Brookfield East      23:49.2  7:40 
   32   29 Stella Hanson      9    Hamilton             23:51.8  7:41 
   33      Mallory Eggert     10   Brookfield East      23:57.4  7:43 
   34   30 Brooke Jakubowski  12   Germantown           24:04.7  7:45 
   35   31 Jordan Knudson     12   Germantown           24:05.7  7:46 
   36   32 Adelaide Priestaf  9    Divine Savior Holy A 24:06.7  7:46 
   37   33 Maya Fall          12   Brookfield Central   24:19.0  7:50 
   38   34 Sarah Fischer      11   Menomonee Falls      24:21.6  7:51 
   39   35 Moira Coleman      10   Brookfield Central   24:22.5  7:51 
   40      Ella Molnar        12   Germantown           24:30.6  7:54 
   41      Amarea Dantzler    9    Wauwatosa East       24:30.8  7:54 
   42   36 Olivia Nencka      11   Divine Savior Holy A 24:31.4  7:54 
   43   37 Calista Moen       9    Hamilton             24:32.9  7:55 
   44      Emma Socha         9    Brookfield East      24:37.2  7:56 
   45   38 Alyssa Mrozinski   9    Hamilton             24:39.5  7:57 
   46   39 Mina Akiya         11   Divine Savior Holy A 24:45.6  7:59 
   47   40 Alayna Winter      9    Brookfield Central   24:46.4  7:59 
   48      Lilli Taugher      10   Wauwatosa East       24:47.0  7:59 
   49      Elise Kleinmann    12   Brookfield East      24:49.6  8:00 
   50   41 Natalie Ottman     11   Divine Savior Holy A 24:53.4  8:01 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51      Zoe Sawall         9    Brookfield East      24:54.5  8:01 
   52   42 Yazhini Balasubram 9    Brookfield Central   24:55.6  8:02 
   53   43 Tessa Bill         10   Menomonee Falls      24:55.6  8:02 
   54   44 Avery Gilmartin    12   Hamilton             24:55.8  8:02 
   55      Clare Kanters      11   Germantown           24:57.6  8:03 
   56   45 Everly Donohue     9    Hamilton             25:01.6  8:04 
   57      Amy Lor            12   Brookfield East      25:04.1  8:05 
   58      Madison Burns      11   Germantown           25:05.7  8:05 
   59      Angela Bengtson    10   Germantown           25:07.4  8:06 
   60      Abby Schwedler     10   Germantown           25:10.1  8:07 
   61   46 Jocelyn Klingkamme 12   Menomonee Falls      25:16.9  8:09 
   62   47 Kaelyn Raudabaugh  9    Menomonee Falls      25:17.6  8:09 
   63      Etta O'Grady       12   West Allis Nathan Ha 25:20.3  8:10 
   64      Madeline Ford      9    Brookfield East      25:20.9  8:10 
   65      Sarah Plambeck     11   Germantown           25:21.2  8:10 
   66      Teresa Steigerwald 12   Brookfield East      25:23.1  8:11 
   67      Kaitlyn Meyers     10   Brookfield East      25:23.9  8:11 
   68      Ava Struebing      12   Hamilton             25:24.3  8:11 
   69   48 Avery Rupe         11   Brookfield Central   25:32.0  8:14 
   70      Tahlia Melendes    11   Divine Savior Holy A 25:53.1  8:20 
   71      Leah Enright       11   Brookfield East      25:53.7  8:21 
   72      Leesha Vanchireddy 9    Hamilton             25:55.8  8:21 
   73      Lorelei Platka-Web 11   Brookfield East      25:59.1  8:22 
   74      Miriam Patraca Guz 9    Brookfield Central   25:59.4  8:22 
   75      Eleanore Sagert    10   Brookfield Central   26:00.7  8:23 
   76      Mariel Kleinmann   10   Brookfield East      26:00.7  8:23 
   77      Trinity Lewis      10   Germantown           26:02.3  8:23 
   78   49 Chloe Hetzel       10   Wauwatosa West       26:02.6  8:23 
   79      Lauren Westpfahl   9    Hamilton             26:05.1  8:24 
   80      Kinley Taylor      11   West Allis Nathan Ha 26:09.8  8:26 
   81      Sara Majewski      12   Brookfield East      26:10.6  8:26 
   82      Sofia Zachari      11   Brookfield East      26:21.9  8:30 
   83      Eleanor Tyrrell    10   Divine Savior Holy A 26:32.0  8:33 
   84   50 Gabrielle Ferrell  9    Wauwatosa West       26:39.8  8:35 
   85      Tanvi Arora        12   Brookfield Central   26:41.3  8:36 
   86      Ava Hicks          12   Brookfield East      26:51.4  8:39 
   87      Ashlyn Perhach     11   Wauwatosa East       26:56.1  8:41 
   88      Abigail Herman     10   Wauwatosa East       26:56.9  8:41 
   89      Anna Guckenberg    12   Wauwatosa East       26:57.8  8:41 
   90      Carolina Islas     12   Divine Savior Holy A 26:59.8  8:42 
   91      Ellie Ankerson     11   Germantown           27:09.0  8:45 
   92      Madelyn Meek       9    Wauwatosa East       27:17.2  8:47 
   93      Allison Theys      10   Germantown           27:20.8  8:49 
   94      Gretel Erickson    9    Brookfield East      27:27.9  8:51 
   95      Kaylee Koney       11   West Allis Nathan Ha 27:32.5  8:52 
   96      Alana Olstad       10   Germantown           27:34.7  8:53 
   97      Lucy Orlowski      9    Germantown           27:42.2  8:55 
   98      Olivia Allen       11   Divine Savior Holy A 27:59.4  9:01 
   99      Ella Gouthro       12   Germantown           28:07.0  9:03 
  100      Brooke Bengtson    10   Germantown           28:10.1  9:04 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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  101      Ava Schmidt        12   West Allis Nathan Ha 28:13.5  9:06 
  102      Enix Boyd          11   Wauwatosa East       28:17.9  9:07 
  103      Gisela Adelson     12   Divine Savior Holy A 28:42.7  9:15 
  104      Nikita Uppu        9    Brookfield East      28:49.7  9:17 
  105      Annika Manthy      10   Wauwatosa East       28:50.0  9:17 
  106      Lucy Rolland       10   Wauwatosa East       28:50.5  9:17 
  107      Rachel Sromalski   10   Hamilton             28:57.4  9:20 
  108      Annalise Turner    12   Brookfield East      28:59.0  9:20 
  109      Daisy McGraw       10   Brookfield East      28:59.9  9:20 
  110      Riley Winter       10   Brookfield East      29:00.9  9:21 
  111      Kailee Lentz       11   Brookfield East      29:06.4  9:23 
  112   51 Charlotte Berghamm 12   Wauwatosa West       29:14.4  9:25 
  113   52 Ellie Goodman      10   Wauwatosa West       29:36.0  9:32 
  114   53 Hazel Woznick      10   Wauwatosa West       29:37.5  9:33 
  115      Kaylie Ziarek      10   Divine Savior Holy A 29:48.6  9:36 
  116      Taylor Achatz      12   Brookfield East      29:54.9  9:38 
  117      Lizzie Blodgett    10   Germantown           29:55.4  9:38 
  118      Kahlie Holloway    11   Germantown           30:03.9  9:41 
  119      Grace Guertin      12   Wauwatosa East       30:40.7  9:53 
  120      Morgan Longoria    11   Wauwatosa East       30:43.2  9:54 
  121   54 Anaiya Wells       11   Menomonee Falls      31:11.7 10:03 
  122      Mary Hambrook      9    Divine Savior Holy A 31:36.2 10:11 
  123      Avani Channashetti 10   Brookfield East      33:22.3 10:45 
  124      Abigail Mace       9    Brookfield Central   34:14.2 11:02 
  125      Cassandra Zarder   12   Germantown           39:01.4 12:34 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


